Compromise Agreement dated 24.08.2022 being annexed herewith as 

Annexure-5. In terms of the said agreement, the first party that is the 

petitioner herein, has agreed to compensate the injured for all the 

expenses incurred by them in the course of medical treatment which 

amounts to ₹ 3,20,000/- (Rupees three lakhs twenty thousand) only. The 

respondent No. 2 has also acknowledged and confirmed the said 

Compromise Agreement and has also indicated that the sum of money 

which was assured by the petitioner/first party has been duly paid, a 

receipt of which is also annexed in this petition being Annexure-7 at